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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Bratislava, 13. - 15.6.2025

disciplína 31 muži, 50m prsia Open
15.06.2025 - 9:00 Výsledky rozplavby

Rekord SR sen. 27.65 Botík Marek VSKUK Budapest (HUN) 20.08.2017
Rekord SR jun. 28.52 Bergomi Leonardo XBSSM Geneve (SUI) 25.01.2025
Rekord SR jun. 28.52 Bergomi Leonardo XBSSM Asola (ITA) 04.05.2025

bodovanie: AQUA 2024

por. čas RT b o d y

Open

1. Dragúň Marián 1990 Delta klub Komárno 28.41 762 A
2. Dikácz Bence 2004 XBS swimming 29.09 709 A + 0.68
3. Stanko Jakub 2008 PK Nanti 29.40 687 A + 0.99
4. Minárik Mário 2008 PK ŠG Nitra 29.54 677 A + 1.13
5. Kudla Patrik 2003 ROYAL plavecký klub 29.77 662 A + 1.36
6. Mojžišík Michal 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 30.26 630 A + 1.85
7. Pavlík Matthew Lee 2007 DSC Prešov 30.30 628 A + 1.89
8. Koreň Marek 2003 PK Banská Bystrica 30.42 620 A + 2.01
9. Labanič Matúš 2004 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 30.63 608 B + 2.22

10. Tatarka Richard 2007 ŠKP Košice 30.64 607 B + 2.23
11. Danis Andrej 2007 PK Nové Zámky 30.73 602 B + 2.32
12. Taliga David 1991 ROYAL plavecký klub 30.83 596 B + 2.42
13. Peťkovský Šimon 2007 KomKo Komárno 30.85 595 B + 2.44
14. Churakov Fedor 2010 XBS swimming 30.88 593 B + 2.47
15. Sokolenko Tymofii 2007 ŠKP Košice 30.99 587 B + 2.58
16. Verba Oliver 2007 PK Humenné 31.03 584 B + 2.62
17. Očko Samuel 2008 XBS swimming 31.32 568 C + 2.91
18. Kollár Miloš 2008 XBS swimming 31.70 548 C + 3.29
19. Macháň Leonard 2009 PK TENAX Žilina 31.76 545 C + 3.35
20. Pilek Matúš 2007 PK Nové Zámky 31.79 543 C + 3.38
21. Luksaj Filip 2009 STU Trnava 31.92 537 C + 3.51
22. Lengyel Richard 2008 STU Trnava 31.95 535 C + 3.54
23. Daraboš Samuel 2010 PK Nanti 32.03 531 C + 3.62
24. Halás Martin 2008 DSC Prešov 32.04 531 C + 3.63
25. Kochajda Rudolf 1973 Trenčiansky PO 32.11 527 R + 3.70
26. Surovec Maroš 2006 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 32.12 527 R + 3.71
27. Kucej Matej 2010 Matador Púchov 32.16 525 R + 3.75
28. Zvozil Nikolas 2008 ŠK Piraňa Topolčany 32.20 523 R + 3.79
29. Juríček Filip 2008 MPK Prievidza 32.31 518 R + 3.90
30. Čačaný Lukáš 2009 STU Trnava 32.36 515 R + 3.95
31. Žuffa Tomáš 2010 J&T Sport Team 32.60 504 ? + 4.19

Pokorný Karol 2009 ŠKP Košice 32.60 504 ? + 4.19
33. Janiga Tomáš 2008 PK ORCA Bratislava 32.61 503 + 4.20
34. Kubán Michal 2006 XBS swimming 32.62 503 + 4.21
35. Lidaj Luka 2009 PK Záhorák Senica 32.84 493 + 4.43
36. Böhman Patrik 2005 STU Trnava 32.86 492 + 4.45
37. Gaži Ján 2007 Slávia Trenčín 32.97 487 + 4.56
38. Čiampor Michal 2009 PK Banská Bystrica 33.14 480 + 4.73
39. Polák Adam 2007 J&T Sport Team 33.16 479 + 4.75
40. Ďurči Martin 2009 XBS swimming 33.27 474 + 4.86
41. Pekarčík Marián 2009 STU Trnava 33.47 466 + 5.06
42. Leskovský Pavol 2008 OCEÁN Malacky 33.52 463 + 5.11
43. Kišš Michal 2009 PAP Svit 33.55 462 + 5.14
44. Polák Thomas 2009 DSC Prešov 33.75 454 + 5.34
45. Žiak Kristián 2007 PK ŠG Nitra 33.76 454 + 5.35
46. Valúch Richard 2010 ŠK Piraňa Topolčany 33.98 445 + 5.57
47. Varga Jozef 2009 PO UMB Banská Bystrica 34.22 436 + 5.81
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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Bratislava, 13. - 15.6.2025

disciplína 31, muži, 50m prsia, rozplavby, Open

por. čas RT b o d y

48. Šuster Tomáš 2005 OCEÁN Bratislava 34.24 435 + 5.83
49. Zaťko Tomáš 2008 Nereus Žilina 34.27 434 + 5.86
50. Lichner Alex 2010 PK TENAX Žilina 34.38 430 + 5.97
51. Mihalovič Krištof 2009 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 34.50 425 + 6.09
52. Vozár Lukáš 2007 Matador Púchov 34.52 424 + 6.11
53. Kozák Damián 2008 OCEÁN Bratislava 34.55 423 + 6.14
54. Srokovský Ján 2008 PK Prešov 34.57 422 + 6.16
55. Jasenčák Matej 2003 PK ORCA Bratislava 34.65 420 + 6.24
56. Vavrek Martin 2008 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.89 411 + 6.48
57. Langermann Leo 2008 XBS swimming 34.90 411 + 6.49
58. Polák Filip 2009 PK Záhorák Senica 34.92 410 + 6.51
59. Klabník Jakub 2009 XBS swimming 35.04 406 + 6.63
60. Matúš Michal 2008 PK Pezinok 35.11 403 + 6.70
61. Leňo Martin 2008 PK Humenné 35.20 400 + 6.79
62. Piškanin Jakub 2010 KP Aquacity Poprad 35.33 396 + 6.92
63. Križan Jakub 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 35.43 392 + 7.02
64. Mihálik Matúš 2008 ŠPK Kúpele Piešťany 35.45 392 + 7.04
65. Benčík Peter 2009 PK Pezinok 35.53 389 + 7.12
66. Stranianek Juraj 2007 PK VICTORIA Žilina 35.77 381 + 7.36
67. Valušek Adam 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 36.11 371 + 7.70
68. Závodský Miroslav 1990 ROYAL plavecký klub 36.50 359 + 8.09
69. Šoral Lukáš 2011 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 36.62 355 + 8.21
70. Brisuda Alexander 2010 PK ORCA Bratislava 36.67 354 + 8.26
71. Jenča Adam 2009 OCEÁN Bratislava 37.29 337 + 8.88

starší juniori

1. Stanko Jakub 2008 PK Nanti 29.40 687 A
2. Minárik Mário 2008 PK ŠG Nitra 29.54 677 A + 0.14
3. Pavlík Matthew Lee 2007 DSC Prešov 30.30 628 A + 0.90
4. Tatarka Richard 2007 ŠKP Košice 30.64 607 B + 1.24
5. Danis Andrej 2007 PK Nové Zámky 30.73 602 B + 1.33
6. Peťkovský Šimon 2007 KomKo Komárno 30.85 595 B + 1.45
7. Verba Oliver 2007 PK Humenné 31.03 584 B + 1.63
8. Očko Samuel 2008 XBS swimming 31.32 568 C + 1.92
9. Kollár Miloš 2008 XBS swimming 31.70 548 C + 2.30

10. Pilek Matúš 2007 PK Nové Zámky 31.79 543 C + 2.39
11. Lengyel Richard 2008 STU Trnava 31.95 535 C + 2.55
12. Halás Martin 2008 DSC Prešov 32.04 531 C + 2.64
13. Zvozil Nikolas 2008 ŠK Piraňa Topolčany 32.20 523 R + 2.80
14. Juríček Filip 2008 MPK Prievidza 32.31 518 R + 2.91
15. Janiga Tomáš 2008 PK ORCA Bratislava 32.61 503 + 3.21
16. Gaži Ján 2007 Slávia Trenčín 32.97 487 + 3.57
17. Polák Adam 2007 J&T Sport Team 33.16 479 + 3.76
18. Leskovský Pavol 2008 OCEÁN Malacky 33.52 463 + 4.12
19. Žiak Kristián 2007 PK ŠG Nitra 33.76 454 + 4.36
20. Zaťko Tomáš 2008 Nereus Žilina 34.27 434 + 4.87
21. Vozár Lukáš 2007 Matador Púchov 34.52 424 + 5.12
22. Kozák Damián 2008 OCEÁN Bratislava 34.55 423 + 5.15
23. Srokovský Ján 2008 PK Prešov 34.57 422 + 5.17
24. Vavrek Martin 2008 VŠK UK FTVŠ Lafranconi 34.89 411 + 5.49
25. Langermann Leo 2008 XBS swimming 34.90 411 + 5.50
26. Matúš Michal 2008 PK Pezinok 35.11 403 + 5.71
27. Leňo Martin 2008 PK Humenné 35.20 400 + 5.80
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Majstrovstvá SR open a juniorov
Bratislava, 13. - 15.6.2025

disciplína 31, žiaci, 50m prsia, rozplavby, starší juniori

por. čas RT b o d y

28. Mihálik Matúš 2008 ŠPK Kúpele Piešťany 35.45 392 + 6.05
29. Stranianek Juraj 2007 PK VICTORIA Žilina 35.77 381 + 6.37

mladší juniori

1. Mojžišík Michal 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 30.26 630 A
2. Macháň Leonard 2009 PK TENAX Žilina 31.76 545 C + 1.50
3. Luksaj Filip 2009 STU Trnava 31.92 537 C + 1.66
4. Daraboš Samuel 2010 PK Nanti 32.03 531 C + 1.77
5. Kucej Matej 2010 Matador Púchov 32.16 525 R + 1.90
6. Čačaný Lukáš 2009 STU Trnava 32.36 515 R + 2.10
7. Žuffa Tomáš 2010 J&T Sport Team 32.60 504 ? + 2.34

Pokorný Karol 2009 ŠKP Košice 32.60 504 ? + 2.34
9. Lidaj Luka 2009 PK Záhorák Senica 32.84 493 + 2.58

10. Čiampor Michal 2009 PK Banská Bystrica 33.14 480 + 2.88
11. Ďurči Martin 2009 XBS swimming 33.27 474 + 3.01
12. Pekarčík Marián 2009 STU Trnava 33.47 466 + 3.21
13. Kišš Michal 2009 PAP Svit 33.55 462 + 3.29
14. Polák Thomas 2009 DSC Prešov 33.75 454 + 3.49
15. Valúch Richard 2010 ŠK Piraňa Topolčany 33.98 445 + 3.72
16. Varga Jozef 2009 PO UMB Banská Bystrica 34.22 436 + 3.96
17. Lichner Alex 2010 PK TENAX Žilina 34.38 430 + 4.12
18. Mihalovič Krištof 2009 Delfín Liptovský Mikuláš 34.50 425 + 4.24
19. Polák Filip 2009 PK Záhorák Senica 34.92 410 + 4.66
20. Klabník Jakub 2009 XBS swimming 35.04 406 + 4.78
21. Piškanin Jakub 2010 KP Aquacity Poprad 35.33 396 + 5.07
22. Križan Jakub 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 35.43 392 + 5.17
23. Benčík Peter 2009 PK Pezinok 35.53 389 + 5.27
24. Valušek Adam 2009 ROYAL plavecký klub 36.11 371 + 5.85
25. Brisuda Alexander 2010 PK ORCA Bratislava 36.67 354 + 6.41
26. Jenča Adam 2009 OCEÁN Bratislava 37.29 337 + 7.03

MS

1. Churakov Fedor 2010 XBS swimming 30.88 593 B
2. Sokolenko Tymofii 2007 ŠKP Košice 30.99 587 B + 0.11


